H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 324 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /ABU CKO PERSIK/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105FU52
1 4 07:56:33  07:58:05 P 61/60  00:01:32 | 01:28:05 27.247 01:28:05 27.247 08:58:05 Passed
- SYR 2 10 | 09:59:04  10:00:42 P 49/52  00:01:38 | 01:02:37 26.830 02:30:42 27.074 10:40:42 Passed
3 6 11:46:35  11:48:05 P 61/64  00:01:30 | 01:07:23 24.932 03:38:05 26.412 12:28:05 Passed
4 3 13:24:23  13:25:58 P 59/62  00:01:35 | 00:57:53 24.878 04:35:58 26.090 14:05:58 Passed
5 1 14:52:56  14:54:19 E 15:19:55 52/52  00:01:23 | 00:48:21 24.819 05:24:19 25.901 15:34:19 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:38 / 00:01:31) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 323 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094/J1G MALAMBO/2009/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105AP53
1 6 07:56:31  07:58:12 P 60/60  00:01:41 | 01:28:12 27.211 01:28:12 27.211 08:58:12 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:59:03  10:00:30 P 59/62  00:01:27 | 01:02:18 26.966 02:30:30 27.110 10:40:30 Passed
3 7 11:46:33  11:48:19 P 60/60  00:01:46 | 01:07:49 24.773 03:38:19 26.384 12:28:19 Passed
4 2 13:24:21  13:25:50 P 62/60  00:01:29 | 00:57:31 25.036 04:35:50 26.103 14:05:50 Passed
5 2 14:53:04  14:54:20 E 15:20:54 | 52/52 00:01:16 | 00:48:30 24.742 05:24:20 25.899 15:34:20 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:39 / 00:01:31) Lap/Lead: +00:00:01
3 325 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 0004018/SARAB/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105DP50
1 10 | 07:56:32  07:58:24 P 62/60  00:01:52 | 01:28:24 27.149 01:28:24 27.149 08:58:24 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 09:59:00  10:00:59 P 62/60  00:01:59 | 01:02:35 26.844 02:30:59 27.023 10:40:59 Passed
3 14 | 11:46:33  11:48:38 P 60/60  00:02:05 | 01:07:39 24.834 03:38:38 26.345 12:28:38 Passed
4 4 13:24:18  13:26:15 P 62/60  00:01:57 | 00:57:37 24.993 04:36:15 26.063 14:06:15 Passed
5 3 14:53:02  14:54:45 E 15:20:04 | 56/56 00:01:43 | 00:48:30 24.742 05:24:45 25.866 15:34:45 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:36 / 00:01:55) Lap/Lead: +00:00:26
4 327 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/MISTICO X R/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARABE 105A042
1 18 | 07:56:32  07:58:37 P 61/56  00:02:05 | 01:28:37 27.083 01:28:37 27.083 08:58:37 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:59:02  10:01:30 P 59/62  00:02:28 | 01:02:53 26.716 02:31:30 26.931 10:41:30 Passed
3 8 11:46:37  11:48:24 P 61/60  00:01:47 | 01:06:54 25.112 03:38:24 26.374 12:28:24 Passed
4 5 13:24:28  13:26:20 P 60/60  00:01:52 | 00:57:56 24.856 04:36:20 26.055 14:06:20 Passed
5 4 14:52:58  14:55:01 E 15:21:41 56/52  00:02:03 | 00:48:41 24.649 05:25:01 25.845 15:35:01 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:15 / 00:02:03) Lap/Lead: +00:00:42
5 254 Catalina Bastons 0005561/CLARITA SU/2009/Mare/Grey/uknw 104UW73
1 5 07:56:42  07:58:09 P 58/60  00:01:27 | 01:28:09 27.226 01:28:09 27.226 08:58:09 Passed
|:| ARG 2 14 | 09:59:11  10:00:53 P 64/64  00:01:42 | 01:02:44 26.780 02:30:53 27.041 10:40:53 Passed
3 11 | 11:46:34  11:48:31 P 64/64  00:01:57 | 01:07:38 24.840 03:38:31 26.360 12:28:31 Passed
4 8 13:24:28  13:26:38 P 62/60  00:02:10 | 00:58:07 24.778 04:36:38 26.027 14:06:38 Passed
5 14:53:15  14:55:13 E 15:19:11 | 44/48 00:01:58 | 00:48:35 24.700 05:25:13 25.829 15:35:13 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:14 / 00:01:50) Lap/Lead: +00:00:54
6 260 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 0001949/VOLKANE FEUILLEE/2009/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105BG89
1 8 07:56:37  07:58:15 P 63/60  00:01:38 | 01:28:15 27.195 01:28:15 27.195 08:58:15 Passed
= UAE 2 22 | 09:59:07 10:01:15 P 58/64  00:02:08 | 01:03:00 26.667 02:31:15 26.975 10:41:15 Passed
3 18 | 11:46:42  11:48:52 P 58/60  00:02:10 | 01:07:37 24.846 03:38:52 26.317 12:28:52 Passed
4 7 13:24:31  13:26:35 P 64/64  00:02:04 | 00:57:43 24.949 04:36:35 26.032 14:06:35 Passed
5 6 14:53:10 14:57:14 E 15:19:15 52/52  00:04:04 | 00:50:39 23.692 05:27:14 25.670 15:37:14 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:04 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +00:02:55
7 39 Nida Anjum Chelat 0008723 /BROOKLEIGH ELDORADO /2009 /None/Grey/Partarab 105LF73
= 1 27 | 07:57:32  07:58:52 P 51/52  00:01:20 | 01:28:52 27.007 01:28:52 27.007 08:58:52 Passed
- IND 2 16 | 09:59:25  10:00:55 P 53/56  00:01:30 | 01:02:03 27.075 02:30:55 27.035 10:40:55 Passed
3 5 11:46:52  11:47:59 P 61/64  00:01:07 | 01:07:04 25.050 03:37:59 26.424 12:27:59 Passed
4 9 13:24:54  13:26:48 P 60/60  00:01:54 | 00:58:49 24.483 04:36:48 26.012 14:06:48 Passed
5 7 14:55:19  14:57:49 E 15:27:29 52/52  00:02:30 | 00:51:01 23.522 05:27:49 25.624 15:37:49 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:21 / 00:01:40) Lap/Lead: +00:03:30

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 299 Saeed Ahmad Saeed Al Khattal 0002200/JZ LAYLA/2010/Mare/Bay/Arab 105UM76
1 15 | 07:56:39  07:58:32 P 44/52  00:01:53 | 01:28:32 27.108 01:28:32 27.108 08:58:32 Passed
: UAE 2 14 | 09:58:43  10:00:53 P 48/52  00:02:10 | 01:02:21 26.945 02:30:53 27.041 10:40:53 Passed
3 1 11:43:50  11:45:49 P 64/60  00:01:59 | 01:04:56 25.873 03:35:49 26.689 12:25:49 Passed
4 13:24:15  13:25:49 P 58/60  00:01:34 | 01:00:00 24.000 04:35:49 26.104 14:05:49 Passed
5 8 14:52:59  14:59:38 E 15:23:25 50/54  00:06:39 | 00:53:49 22.298 05:29:38 25.483 15:39:38 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:15 / 00:02:51) Lap/Lead: +00:05:19
9 79 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 0002397 /LANGASEM KWARTER BLOOM /2008 /Gelding/Chestnut/Angalo 104UZ95
1 28 | 07:56:42  07:58:56 P 54/56  00:02:14 | 01:28:56 26.987 01:28:56 26.987 08:58:56 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 09:58:57  10:02:21 P 50/52  00:03:24 | 01:03:25 26.491 02:32:21 26.780 10:42:21 Passed
3 17 | 11:45:36  11:48:49 P 59/56  00:03:13 | 01:06:28 25.276 03:38:49 26.323 12:28:49 Passed
4 10 | 13:24:22  13:28:17 P 60/64  00:03:55 | 00:59:28 24.215 04:38:17 25.873 14:08:17 Passed
5 9 14:53:48  14:56:23 I 15:00:16 52/52  00:06:28 | 00:51:59 23.084 05:30:16 25.434 15:40:16 Passed
M7 STABLE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:14 / 00:03:50) Lap/Lead: +00:05:57
10 17 ShRashid Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum 0001230/BULLIO SOLUTE/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104WO072
1 13 | 07:56:45 07:58:30 P 56/56  00:01:45 | 01:28:30 27.119 01:28:30 27.119 08:58:30 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 09:59:22  10:01:10 P 53/60  00:01:48 | 01:02:40 26.809 02:31:10 26.990 10:41:10 Passed
3 19 | 11:46:38  11:49:01 P 57/62  00:02:23 | 01:07:51 24.761 03:39:01 26.299 12:29:01 Passed
4 11 | 13:24:28  13:28:55 P 60/60  00:04:27 | 00:59:54 24.040 04:38:55 25.814 14:08:55 Passed
5 10 | 14:53:16  15:00:21 E 15:22:25 52/56  00:07:05 | 00:51:26 23.331 05:30:21 25.428 15:40:21 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:28 / 00:03:29) Lap/Lead: +00:06:02
11 123 Sh Ahmed bin Humaid Al Nuaimi 0000016/EUS ROYAL VIPER /2007 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104HA84
1 31 | 07:56:55 07:58:58 P 61/60  00:02:03 | 01:28:58 26.976 01:28:58 26.976 08:58:58 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:59:18  10:01:03 P 62/52  00:01:45 | 01:02:05 27.060 02:31:03 27.011 10:41:03 Passed
3 13 | 11:46:39  11:48:35 P 63/64  00:01:56 | 01:07:32 24.877 03:38:35 26.352 12:28:35 Passed
4 6 13:24:35  13:26:32 P 64/64  00:01:57 | 00:57:57 24.849 04:36:32 26.037 14:06:32 Passed
5 11 | 14:53:10  15:01:01 E 15:23:37 | 48/48  00:07:51 | 00:54:29 22.025 05:31:01 25.376 15:41:01 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:32 / 00:03:06) Lap/Lead: +00:06:42
12 188 Saif Juma Mohd Khamis Beljafla 0006002/TBO VALLS/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 1040878
1 43 | 07:56:59  07:59:17 P 58/52  00:02:18 | 01:29:17 26.881 01:29:17 26.881 08:59:17 Passed
: UAE 2 48 | 09:59:12  10:02:31 P 56/60  00:03:19 | 01:03:14 26.568 02:32:31 26.751 10:42:31 Passed
3 26 | 11:46:41  11:51:14 P 59/62  00:04:33 | 01:08:43 24.448 03:41:14 26.036 12:31:14 Passed
4 14 | 13:24:30  13:31:54 P 56/56  00:07:24 | 01:00:40 23.736 04:41:54 25.541 14:11:54 Passed
5 12 | 15:00:28  15:07:20 E 15:23:21 56/60  00:06:52 | 00:55:26 21.648 05:37:20 24.901 15:47:20 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:26 / 00:04:53) Lap/Lead: +00:13:01
13 90 Abdulaziz Al Marzooqi 0007495/BIDOCK/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 106GW67
1 39 | 07:57:36  07:59:12 P 53/52  00:01:36 | 01:29:12 26.906 01:29:12 26.906 08:59:12 Passed
= UAE 2 44 | 10:01:03  10:02:19 P 61/60  00:01:16 | 01:03:07 26.617 02:32:19 26.786 10:42:19 Passed
3 33 | 11:52:36  11:54:06 P 60/60  00:01:30 | 01:11:47 23.404 03:44:06 25.703 12:34:06 Passed
4 16 | 13:32:53  13:35:19 P 60/60  00:02:26 | 01:01:13 23.523 04:45:19 25.235 14:15:19 Passed
5 13 | 15:07:22  15:10:07 E 15:33:53 52/52  00:02:45 | 00:54:48 21.898 05:40:07 24.697 15:50:07 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:33 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +00:15:48
14 27 Noura Abdulla Ahmed Mahmoud 0003139/LYONS COME ON/2010/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 105A)53
1 69 | 08:02:59  08:04:06 P 48/52  00:01:07 | 01:34:06 25.505 01:34:06 25.505 09:04:06 Passed
= EGY 2 57 | 10:08:20  10:10:00 P 55/48  00:01:40 | 01:05:54 25.493 02:40:00 25.500 10:50:00 Passed
3 39 | 11:58:18  12:00:09 P 62/60  00:01:51 | 01:10:09 23.949 03:50:09 25.027 12:40:09 Passed
4 25 | 13:40:24  13:42:34 P 64/64  00:02:10 | 01:02:25 23.071 04:52:34 24.610 14:22:34 Passed
5 14 | 15:10:54  15:13:14 E 15:33:54 | 52/56  00:02:20 | 00:50:40 23.684 05:43:14 24.473 15:53:14 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:08 / 00:01:49) Lap/Lead: +00:18:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 178 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 0007064 /SM LORD FARAH/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 103NF69
I~ 1 60 | 07:58:56  08:00:00 P 56/56  00:01:04 | 01:30:00 26.667 01:30:00 26.667 09:00:00 Passed
coMm 2 52 | 09:59:30 10:03:02 P 54/56  00:03:32 | 01:03:02 26.653 02:33:02 26.661 10:43:02 Passed
3 34 | 11:52:45  11:54:53 P 60/60  00:02:08 | 01:11:51 23.382 03:44:53 25.613 12:34:53 Passed
4 22 | 13:36:18  13:38:50 P 63/60  00:02:32 | 01:03:57 22.518 04:48:50 24.928 14:18:50 Passed
5 15 | 15:12:42  15:15:10 E 15:37:46 | 48/48  00:02:28 | 00:56:20 21.302 05:45:10 24.336 15:55:10 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:44 / 00:02:20) Lap/Lead: +00:20:51
16 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796/ETIQUETA NEGRA /2007 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 104EM44
1 35 | 07:56:50 07:59:03 P 58/60  00:02:13 | 01:29:03 26.951 01:29:03 26.951 08:59:03 Passed
= UAE 2 42 | 09:59:23  10:02:17 P 56/50  00:02:54 | 01:03:14 26.568 02:32:17 26.792 10:42:17 Passed
3 30 | 11:48:54  11:51:48 P 60/60  00:02:54 | 01:09:31 24.167 03:41:48 25.969 12:31:48 Passed
4 18 | 13:32:06  13:35:45 P 64/60  00:03:39 | 01:03:57 22.518 04:45:45 25.197 14:15:45 Passed
5 16 | 15:07:15  15:11:19 I 15:15:46 52/56  00:08:31 | 01:00:01 19.994 05:45:46 24.294 15:55:46 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:11 / 00:04:02) Lap/Lead: +00:21:27
17 247 Mira Jasim Mohd Al Ansaari 0004897 /INKANTO/2012/Gelding/Grey/PUAR 106DN72
1 16 | 07:56:49  07:58:34 P 59/64  00:01:45 | 01:28:34 27.098 01:28:34 27.098 08:58:34 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 09:58:58  10:01:43 P 61/64  00:02:45 | 01:03:09 26.603 02:31:43 26.892 10:41:43 Passed
3 28 | 11:49:17  11:51:25 P 48/52  00:02:08 | 01:09:42 24.103 03:41:25 26.014 12:31:25 Passed
4 23 | 13:37:43  13:39:06 P 55/56  00:01:23 | 01:07:41 21.276 04:49:06 24.905 14:19:06 Passed
5 17 | 15:21:54  15:22:16 E 15:45:28 | 48/48  00:00:22 | 01:03:10 18.997 05:52:16 23.846 16:02:16 Passed
STABLES Al Bawadi / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:23 / 00:01:40) Lap/Lead: +00:27:57
18 44 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/HENHAM BOUDICEA/2010/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 105ST72
1 23 | 07:56:53  07:58:45 P 60/56  00:01:52 | 01:28:45 27.042 01:28:45 27.042 08:58:45 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 10:00:13  10:01:44 P 57/56  00:01:31 | 01:02:59 26.674 02:31:44 26.889 10:41:44 Passed
3 27 | 11:50:14  11:51:22 P 55/60  00:01:08 | 01:09:38 24.126 03:41:22 26.020 12:31:22 Passed
4 24 | 13:37:35  13:39:12 P 59/60  00:01:37 | 01:07:50 21.229 04:49:12 24.896 14:19:12 Passed
5 18 | 15:20:28  15:22:19 E 15:38:17 60/62  00:01:51 | 01:03:07 19.012 05:52:19 23.842 16:02:19 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:59 / 00:01:35) Lap/Lead: +00:28:00
19 21 Zayed Husain Abdulla Al Blooshi 0009209/STERLING S ZORR0/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105TG74
1 38 | 07:57:27 07:59:10 P 50/48  00:01:43 | 01:29:10 26.916 01:29:10 26.916 08:59:10 Passed
: UAE 2 29 | 10:00:14  10:01:54 P 55/56  00:01:40 | 01:02:44 26.780 02:31:54 26.860 10:41:54 Passed
3 21 | 11:48:03  11:49:24 P 60/56  00:01:21 | 01:07:30 24.889 03:39:24 26.253 12:29:24 Passed
4 15 | 13:33:19  13:35:10 P 61/64  00:01:51 | 01:05:46 21.896 04:45:10 25.248 14:15:10 Passed
5 19 | 15:21:56  15:23:57 E 15:49:16 52/56  00:02:01 | 01:08:47 17.446 05:53:57 23.732 16:03:57 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:36 / 00:01:43) Lap/Lead: +00:29:38
20 88 Khaled Abdulla Ahmed Al Harmoudi 0002135/VICTOR/2007 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104LV50
1 56 | 07:56:48  07:59:40 P 57/60  00:02:52 | 01:29:40 26.766 01:29:40 26.766 08:59:40 Passed
= UAE 2 50 | 09:59:28  10:02:45 P 56/60  00:03:17 | 01:03:05 26.631 02:32:45 26.710 10:42:45 Passed
3 25 | 11:46:40  11:51:05 P 64/64  00:04:25 | 01:08:20 24.585 03:41:05 26.054 12:31:05 Passed
4 21 | 13:24:33  13:38:18 P 63/56  00:13:45 | 01:07:13 21.423 04:48:18 24.974 14:18:18 Passed
#05:43| 5 20 | 15:12:42  15:25:38 E 15:53:04 | 60/60 00:12:56 | 01:07:20 17.822 05:55:38 23.620 16:11:21 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:15 / 00:07:27) Lap/Lead: +00:31:19
21 255 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith 0004322 /VEGAS CABIRAT /2009 /Mare/other/DEMISANGARABE 105BG86
1 25 | 07:56:39  07:58:51 P 64/60  00:02:12 | 01:28:51 27.012 01:28:51 27.012 08:58:51 Passed
= UAE 2 54 | 09:59:14  10:01:51 I 10:08:34 | 56/52  00:09:20 | 01:09:43 24.098 02:38:34 25.731 10:48:34 Passed
3 37 | 11:55:33  11:58:55 P 60/60  00:03:22 | 01:10:21 23.881 03:48:55 25.162 12:38:55 Passed
4 28 | 13:41:27 13:46:21 P 63/64  00:04:54 | 01:07:26 21.354 04:56:21 24.296 14:26:21 Passed
5 21 | 15:22:34  15:26:33 E 15:47:53 52/56  00:03:59 | 01:00:12 19.934 05:56:33 23.559 16:06:33 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:47 / 00:04:45) Lap/Lead: +00:32:14

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 33 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 0004060/ARTHUR DU MELAY/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/DEMISANGARABE 1050L03
1 74 | 08:07:41  08:08:21 P 45/46  00:00:40 | 01:38:21 24.403 01:38:21 24.403 09:08:21 Passed
: UAE 2 65 | 10:14:45  10:15:34 P 48/52  00:00:49 | 01:07:13 24.994 02:45:34 24.643 10:55:34 Passed
3 45 | 12:03:21  12:04:19 P 63/64  00:00:58 | 01:08:45 24.436 03:54:19 24.582 12:44:19 Passed
4 27 | 13:43:41  13:45:34 P 61/53  00:01:53 | 01:01:15 23.510 04:55:34 24.360 14:25:34 Passed
5 22 | 15:24:12  15:27:30 E 15:50:00 54/48  00:03:18 | 01:01:56 19.376 05:57:30 23.497 16:07:30 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:38 / 00:01:31) Lap/Lead: +00:33:11
23 36 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al She 0005874 /DAYBREAK AZZAM/2006/Gelding/Bay/CrossArab 103NM57
1 20 | 07:56:30  07:58:42 P 61/69  00:02:12 | 01:28:42 27.057 01:28:42 27.057 08:58:42 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:59:14  10:01:13 P 58/52  00:01:59 | 01:02:31 26.873 02:31:13 26.981 10:41:13 Passed
3 29 | 11:46:41  11:51:28 P 57/58  00:04:47 | 01:10:15 23915 03:41:28 26.008 12:31:28 Passed
4 26 | 13:33:21  13:42:45 P 57/56  00:09:24 | 01:11:17 20.201 04:52:45 24.594 14:22:45 Passed
5 23 | 15:20:38  15:27:41 E 15:49:52 48/56  00:07:03 | 01:04:56 18.480 05:57:41 23.484 16:07:41 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:25 / 00:05:05) Lap/Lead: +00:33:22
24 124 Laetitia Glorian 0009741/VOLCAN DE BEGUE/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105AG15
1 58 | 07:56:57 07:59:42 P 43/44  00:02:45 | 01:29:42 26.756 01:29:42 26.756 08:59:42 Passed
l] FRA 2 51 | 10:01:08  10:02:57 P 47/44  00:01:49 | 01:03:15 26.561 02:32:57 26.675 10:42:57 Passed
3 35 | 11:52:55  11:55:00 P 59/56  00:02:05 | 01:12:03 23.317 03:45:00 25.600 12:35:00 Passed
4 29 | 13:41:31  13:43:24 I 13:47:19 56/56  00:05:48 | 01:12:19 19.912 04:57:19 24.217 14:27:19 Passed
5 24 | 15:26:00  15:29:34 E 15:52:57 | 44/44 00:03:34 | 01:02:15 19.277 05:59:34 23.361 16:09:34 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:01 / 00:03:12) Lap/Lead: +00:35:15
25 99 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 0003300/BLOODIE MARY/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 105UK16
1 30 | 07:56:47 07:58:57 P 52/56  00:02:10 | 01:28:57 26.981 01:28:57 26.981 08:58:57 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:59:11  10:00:26 P 62/60  00:01:15 | 01:01:29 27.324 02:30:26 27.122 10:40:26 Passed
3 12 | 11:46:39  11:48:34 P 63/64  00:01:55 | 01:08:08 24.658 03:38:34 26.354 12:28:34 Passed
4 17 | 13:25:09  13:28:29 I 13:35:21 61/60  00:10:12 | 01:06:47 21.562 04:45:21 25.232 14:15:21 Passed
5 25 | 15:22:58  15:32:12 E 15:56:13 | 44/48  00:09:14 | 01:16:51 15.615 06:02:12 23.192 16:12:12 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:46 / 00:04:57) Lap/Lead: +00:37:53
26 108 Hamad Suhail Buti Al Ketbi 0004759/ASTAFENDI/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 104EG59
1 72 | 08:04:42  08:06:05 P 48/48  00:01:23 | 01:36:05 24.978 01:36:05 24.978 09:06:05 Passed
: UAE 2 58 | 10:08:55  10:10:22 P 56/62  00:01:27 | 01:04:17 26.134 02:40:22 25.442 10:50:22 Passed
3 40 | 11:58:18  12:00:23 P 64/64  00:02:05 | 01:10:01 23.994 03:50:23 25.002 12:40:23 Passed
4 30 | 13:41:30  13:45:33 I 13:48:44 | 59/56 00:07:14 | 01:08:21 21.068 04:58:44 24.102 14:28:44 Passed
5 26 | 15:26:05  15:32:22 E 15:53:55 52/52  00:06:17 | 01:03:38 18.858 06:02:22 23.181 16:12:22 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:26 / 00:03:41) Lap/Lead: +00:38:03
27 146 lkramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/VOLGA VAUMARTIN/2009/Mare/Bay/DemiSangArabe 105DZ44
= 1 68 | 08:03:02  08:04:00 P 60/56  00:00:58 | 01:34:00 25.532 01:34:00 25.532 09:04:00 Passed
- IND 2 62 | 10:07:30  10:08:40 I 10:14:17 63/64  00:06:47 | 01:10:17 23.903 02:44:17 24.835 10:54:17 Passed
3 48 | 12:01:36  12:08:46 P 64/64  00:07:10 | 01:14:29 22.555 03:58:46 24.124 12:48:46 Passed
4 32 | 13:46:11  13:54:53 P 60/64  00:08:42 | 01:06:07 21.780 05:04:53 23.616 14:34:53 Passed
5 27 | 15:24:07  15:34:53 E 15:59:00 52/54  00:10:46 | 01:00:00 20.000 06:04:53 23.021 16:14:53 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:23 / 00:06:52) Lap/Lead: +00:40:34
28 24 Yousif Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 0001199/ESTRELA DA REPRESA/2009/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 105AM58
1 50 | 07:57:30 07:59:25 P 55/56  00:01:55 | 01:29:25 26.841 01:29:25 26.841 08:59:25 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 10:00:14  10:02:10 P 64/64  00:01:56 | 01:02:45 26.773 02:32:10 26.813 10:42:10 Passed
3 41 | 11:50:03  11:52:46 I 12:00:41 62/64  00:10:38 | 01:18:31 21.397 03:50:41 24.969 12:40:41 Passed
4 34 | 13:53:09 13:58:48 P 60/60  00:05:39 | 01:18:07 18.434 05:08:48 23.316 14:38:48 Passed
5 28 | 15:36:09 15:41:14 E 16:00:38 52/52  00:05:05 | 01:02:26 19.221 06:11:14 22.627 16:21:14 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:13 / 00:05:02) Lap/Lead: +00:46:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 215 Ahmed Mohd Al Jaber 0002348/SM LORD LORATIO/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105AH51
1 61 | 07:58:58  08:00:13 P 63/52  00:01:15 | 01:30:13 26.603 01:30:13 26.603 09:00:13 Passed
: UAE 2 56 | 09:59:16  10:02:12 I 10:09:43 62/56  00:10:27 | 01:09:30 24.173 02:39:43 25.545 10:49:43 Passed
3 45 | 11:58:19  12:04:19 P 63/60  00:06:00 | 01:14:36 22.520 03:54:19 24.582 12:44:19 Passed
4 31 | 13:48:29  13:54:42 P 60/60  00:06:13 | 01:10:23 20.459 05:04:42 23.630 14:34:42 Passed
5 29 | 15:24:17  15:39:04 I 15:43:51 58/56  00:19:34 | 01:09:09 17.354 06:13:51 22.469 16:23:51 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:29 / 00:08:41) Lap/Lead: +00:49:32
30 40 Yalwah Mohd Abdul Jalil Al Mutawa 0003676/ THORR D ALAUZE /2007 /Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 104KN86
1 07:56:33  07:57:57 P 56/60  00:01:24 | 01:27:57 27.288 01:27:57 27.288 08:57:57 Passed
= UAE 2 09:59:04  10:00:37 P 53/56  00:01:33 | 01:02:40 26.809 02:30:37 27.089 10:40:37 Passed
3 11:46:43  11:47:50 P 55/52  00:01:07 | 01:07:13 24.994 03:37:50 26.442 12:27:50 Passed
4 13 | 13:30:16  13:31:40 P 53/56  00:01:24 | 01:03:50 22.559 04:41:40 25.562 14:11:40 Passed
5 30 | 15:50:40  15:52:39 E 16:12:30 56/60  00:01:59 | 01:40:59 11.883 06:22:39 21.952 16:32:39 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:27 / 00:01:29) Lap/Lead: +00:58:20
31 28 Mohamed Hamoud Humaid Al Ghailani 0005238/M 0 NOCHERO/2007 /Gelding/Grey/CrossBred 104CP87
1 57 | 07:57:29  07:59:41 P 61/64  00:02:12 | 01:29:41 26.761 01:29:41 26.761 08:59:41 Passed
= UAE 2 53 | 10:01:04 10:03:08 P 61/64  00:02:04 | 01:03:27 26478 02:33:08 26.643 10:43:08 Passed
3 44 | 11:52:50  11:55:14 I 12:03:07 64/64  00:10:17 | 01:19:59 21.004 03:53:07 24.709 12:43:07 Passed
4 33 | 13:46:37  13:57:23 P 62/64  00:10:46 | 01:14:16 19.390 05:07:23 23.424 14:37:23 Passed
5 31 | 15:47:26  15:58:51 E 16:18:22 44/48  00:11:25 | 01:21:28 14.730 06:28:51 21.602 16:38:51 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:44 / 00:07:20) Lap/Lead: +01:04:32
32 113 Shaikha Shamsa Humaid Al Shamsi 0003936/PANCHA/2008/Mare/Bay/CrossBred 104YW34
1 73 | 08:06:29  08:07:40 P 62/64  00:01:11 | 01:37:40 24.573 01:37:40 24.573 09:07:40 Passed
= UAE 2 69 | 10:14:54  10:16:36 I 10:20:45 60/60  00:05:51 | 01:13:05 22.987 02:50:45 23.895 11:00:45 Passed
3 52 | 12:16:45  12:18:30 P 64/64  00:01:45 | 01:17:45 21.608 04:08:30 23.179 12:58:30 Passed
4 40 | 14:12:46  14:14:36 P 62/60  00:01:50 | 01:16:06 18.922 05:24:36 22.181 14:54:36 Passed
5 32 | 15:54:55  15:59:40 E 16:24:13 54/56  00:04:45 | 01:05:04 18.443 06:29:40 21.557 16:39:40 Passed
Al Wathba Stables 2 / Saleh Abdulla Saleh Mohammed Al Ameri / Al Wathba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:22 / 00:03:04) Lap/Lead: +01:05:21
33 34 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhashe 0006670/BAARIG/2010/Stallion/Grey/Halfbred 105QS75
1 78 | 08:07:50  08:09:30 P 62/60  00:01:40 | 01:39:30 24.121 01:39:30 24.121 09:09:30 Passed
[’ BRN 2 68 | 10:16:39  10:20:21 P 55/56  00:03:42 | 01:10:51 23.712 02:50:21 23.951 11:00:21 Passed
3 55 | 12:16:40  12:22:54 P 60/60  00:06:14 | 01:22:33 20.351 04:12:54 22.776 13:02:54 Passed
4 43 | 14:12:48 14:17:46 P 63/60  00:04:58 | 01:14:52 19.234 05:27:46 21.967 14:57:46 Passed
5 33 | 15:53:55  16:00:39 E 16:25:01 52/56  00:06:44 | 01:02:53 19.083 06:30:39 21.503 16:40:39 Passed
ALQASSIMI Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Humaid / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:18 / 00:04:39) Lap/Lead: +01:06:20
34 187 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Allay Al Nagbi 0005605/BURAK SHAKALIM/2011/Stallion/ Grey/UNKNOWN 105ZK87
1 55 | 07:56:58  07:59:36 P 56/60  00:02:38 | 01:29:36 26.786 01:29:36 26.786 08:59:36 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 09:59:26  10:02:14 P 64/64  00:02:48 | 01:02:38 26.823 02:32:14 26.801 10:42:14 Passed
3 42 | 11:49:13  11:53:21 I 12:01:05 60/60  00:11:52 | 01:18:51 21.306 03:51:05 24.926 12:41:05 Passed
4 38 | 14:05:26  14:08:01 P 60/60  00:02:35 | 01:26:56 16.564 05:18:01 22.640 14:48:01 Passed
#06:00| 5 34 | 15:56:54  16:01:30 E 16:30:54 | 56/60 00:04:36 | 01:13:29 16.330 06:31:30 21.456 16:47:30 Passed
AL DHAHERI Faisal Saeed / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:29 / 00:04:53) Lap/Lead: +01:07:11
35 55 Said Ali Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi 0007154 /AZAHN/2006/Gelding/Grey/AngaloArabian 104LV64
¢ 1 66 | 08:01:57  08:02:59 P 53/52  00:01:02 | 01:32:59 25.811 01:32:59 25.811 09:02:59 Passed
oMA 2 64 | 10:07:31  10:08:43 I 10:15:28 55/56  00:07:57 | 01:12:29 23.178 02:45:28 24.658 10:55:28 Passed
3 51 | 12:04:53  12:15:26 P 55/56  00:10:33 | 01:19:58 21.009 04:05:26 23.469 12:55:26 Passed
4 41 | 14:08:35 14:14:41 P 57/60  00:06:06 | 01:19:15 18.170 05:24:41 22.175 14:54:41 Passed
5 35 | 15:58:31  16:04:10 E 16:21:44 | 48/52  00:05:39 | 01:09:29 17.270 06:34:10 21.311 16:44:10 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:17 / 00:06:15) Lap/Lead: +01:09:51

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 218 Sikander Ali Siraj Khan 0003876 /NICKY DES VIGNES/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106GQ13
e 1 67 | 08:02:00 08:03:21 P 54/52  00:01:21 | 01:33:21 25.710 01:33:21 25.710 09:03:21 Passed
- IND 2 55 | 10:07:32  10:08:51 P 63/64  00:01:19 | 01:05:30 25.649 02:38:51 25.685 10:48:51 Passed
3 47 | 11:58:18  12:05:22 P 63/64  00:07:04 | 01:16:31 21.956 03:55:22 24.472 12:45:22 Passed
4 36 | 13:54:34  14:01:47 P 60/60  00:07:13 | 01:16:25 18.844 05:11:47 23.093 14:41:47 Passed
5 36 | 15:59:13  16:05:14 E 16:21:17 56/60  00:06:01 | 01:23:27 14.380 06:35:14 21.253 16:45:14 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:58 / 00:04:35) Lap/Lead: +01:10:55
37 26 Abdulla Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 0002152 /SHEIK/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105BP71
1 45 | 07:57:33  07:59:18 P 60/60  00:01:45 | 01:29:18 26.876 01:29:18 26.876 08:59:18 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 10:00:18  10:02:44 P 59/60  00:02:26 | 01:03:26 26.484 02:32:44 26.713 10:42:44 Passed
3 43 | 11:50:20  11:54:53 I 12:02:57 62/60  00:12:37 | 01:20:13 20.943 03:52:57 24.726 12:42:57 Passed
4 37 | 13:53:50  14:04:29 P 60/64  00:10:39 | 01:21:32 17.661 05:14:29 22.895 14:44:29 Passed
5 37 | 15:58:04 16:06:01 E 16:25:38 60/62  00:07:57 | 01:21:32 14.718 06:36:01 21.211 16:46:01 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:24 / 00:07:04) Lap/Lead: +01:11:42
38 149 Kamila Anita Kart 0003716/GLENDAAR CRYSTAL FIRE/2004/Mare/Grey/Arabian 103LE07
1 89 | 08:22:37  08:24:06 P 49/52  00:01:29 | 01:54:06 21.034 01:54:06 21.034 09:24:06 Passed
: POL 2 77 | 10:40:57  10:42:36 P 51/52  00:01:39 | 01:18:30 21.401 03:12:36 21.184 11:22:36 Passed
3 58 | 12:43:59  12:45:32 P 57/60  00:01:33 | 01:22:56 20.257 04:35:32 20.905 13:25:32 Passed
4 46 | 14:35:00 14:36:38 P 60/60  00:01:38 | 01:11:06 20.253 05:46:38 20.771 15:16:38 Passed
5 38 | 16:14:18 16:16:06 E 16:40:42 46/46  00:01:48 | 00:59:28 20.179 06:46:06 20.685 16:56:06 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:07 / 00:01:37) Lap/Lead: +01:21:47
39 147 Sajjad Hussein 0007045/ER MAGPER/2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104KB87
1 90 | 08:22:40 08:24:11 P 53/48  00:01:31 | 01:54:11 21.019 01:54:11 21.019 09:24:11 Passed
PAK 2 78 | 10:41:01  10:42:40 P 57/56  00:01:39 | 01:18:29 21.406 03:12:40 21.176 11:22:40 Passed
3 60 | 12:44:02  12:46:01 P 61/60  00:01:59 | 01:23:21 20.156 04:36:01 20.868 13:26:01 Passed
4 47 | 14:35:02  14:36:44 P 59/64  00:01:42 | 01:10:43 20.363 05:46:44 20.765 15:16:44 Passed
5 39 | 16:14:21  16:17:14 E 16:42:02 50/52  00:02:53 | 01:00:30 19.835 06:47:14 20.627 16:57:14 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:44 / 00:01:56) Lap/Lead: +01:22:55
40 148 Mohammed Sadik Hasan Ali 0007055/SB SET/2009/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105AN09
e 1 93 | 08:22:36  08:24:17 P 61/64  00:01:41 | 01:54:17 21.000 01:54:17 21.000 09:24:17 Passed
- IND 2 79 | 10:40:56  10:42:49 P 62/64  00:01:53 | 01:18:32 21.392 03:12:49 21.160 11:22:49 Passed
3 62 | 12:43:58  12:47:18 P 61/64  00:03:20 | 01:24:29 19.886 04:37:18 20.772 13:27:18 Passed
4 48 | 14:35:00 14:37:15 P 64/60  00:02:15 | 01:09:57 20.586 05:47:15 20.734 15:17:15 Passed
5 40 | 16:14:19  16:18:15 E 16:41:49 52/52  00:03:56 | 01:01:00 19.672 06:48:15 20.576 16:58:15 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:05 / 00:02:37) Lap/Lead: +01:23:56
41 126 Rukhshad Alam Habibur Rahman 0004343 /CASTLEBAR TARKARRI/2009/Mare/Bay/AngaloArabian 104ND70
= 1 86 | 08:20:50  08:22:28 P 53/56  00:01:38 | 01:52:28 21.340 01:52:28 21.340 09:22:28 Passed
- IND 2 75 | 10:40:02  10:41:27 P 52/60  00:01:25 | 01:18:59 21.270 03:11:27 21.311 11:21:27 Passed
3 59 | 12:43:55  12:45:34 P 62/60  00:01:39 | 01:24:07 19.972 04:35:34 20.902 13:25:34 Passed
4 49 | 14:34:48  14:37:23 P 57/56  00:02:35 | 01:11:49 20.051 05:47:23 20.726 15:17:23 Passed
5 41 | 16:16:41  16:19:20 E 16:42:15 | 48/52  00:02:39 | 01:01:57 19.370 06:49:20 20.521 16:59:20 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:56 / 00:01:59) Lap/Lead: +01:25:01
42 271 Meike Christine Fikenscher 0005222 /IDAHO GHAZI/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106HCO7
1 77 | 08:07:48  08:09:24 P 53/52  00:01:36 | 01:39:24 24.145 01:39:24 24.145 09:09:24 Passed
5 GER 2 66 | 10:17:06  10:18:49 P 53/54  00:01:43 | 01:09:25 24.202 02:48:49 24.168 10:58:49 Passed
3 53 | 12:16:44  12:18:59 I 12:22:45 | 48/52  00:06:01 | 01:23:56 20.016 04:12:45 22.789 13:02:45 Passed
4 44 | 14:12:56  14:21:49 P 59/64  00:08:53 | 01:19:04 18.212 05:31:49 21.699 15:01:49 Passed
5 42 16:15:50  16:25:54 E 16:48:50 60/60  00:10:04 | 01:24:05 14.272 06:55:54 20.197 17:05:54 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:17 / 00:05:39) Lap/Lead: +01:31:35

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 9 Rashed Ahmed Al Bloushi 0001895/DEEKA PARK ALFONSE/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104ZJ90
1 39 07:55:30 07:59:12 P 56/56 00:03:42 01:29:12 26.906 01:29:12 26.906 08:59:12 Passed
: UAE 2 35 | 09:59:12  10:02:07 P 62/56  00:02:55 | 01:02:55 26.702 02:32:07 26.822 10:42:07 Passed
3 38 11:46:45 11:50:57 I 11:58:59 63/58 00:12:14 01:16:52 21.856 03:48:59 25.155 12:38:59 Passed
4 42 14:08:36 14:17:23 P 63/64 00:08:47 01:38:24 14.634 05:27:23 21.993 14:57:23 Passed
5 43 16:16:06 16:26:55 E 16:51:57 56/60 00:10:49 01:29:32 13.403 06:56:55 20.148 17:06:55 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:27 / 00:07:41) Lap/Lead: +01:32:36
44 116 Muhammad Usman Faqir Muhammad 0003666 /MAVERICK SCHAL/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105LL12
1 110 | 08:27:11 08:28:56 P 48/48 00:01:45 01:58:56 20.179 01:58:56 20.179 09:28:56 Passed
PAK 2 83 10:46:07 10:48:04 P 52/52 00:01:57 01:19:08 21.230 03:18:04 20.599 11:28:04 Passed
3 65 12:54:26 12:56:28 P 63/60 00:02:02 01:28:24 19.005 04:46:28 20.107 13:36:28 Passed
4 53 14:49:53 14:51:55 P 57/53 00:02:02 01:15:27 19.085 06:01:55 19.894 15:31:55 Passed
5 44 | 16:29:19  16:32:57 E 16:55:54 | 48/52  00:03:38 | 01:01:02 19.661 07:02:57 19.861 17:12:57 Passed
Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Hussain Ali Al Marzoogi / AL Jiyad stable2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:24 / 00:02:16) Lap/Lead: +01:38:38
45 212 Hanumana Ram Punja Ram 0005285/ESTIRPE FARAH/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabian 104YMO02
“ 1 106 | 08:24:50 08:28:40 P 60/60 00:03:50 01:58:40 20.225 01:58:40 20.225 09:28:40 Passed
- IND 2 82 10:44:22 10:46:50 P 53/56 00:02:28 01:18:10 21.493 03:16:50 20.728 11:26:50 Passed
3 64 | 12:51:29  12:55:24 P 55/52  00:03:55 | 01:28:34 18.969 04:45:24 20.182 13:35:24 Passed
4 52 14:47:58 14:51:31 P 57/56 00:03:33 01:16:07 18.918 06:01:31 19.916 15:31:31 Passed
5 45 | 16:30:18  16:36:56 E 17:00:40 | 48/48 00:06:38 | 01:05:25 18.344 07:06:56 19.675 17:16:56 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Mohamed Hamad Al Jneibi / Wrsan Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:24 / 00:04:04) Lap/Lead: +01:42:37
46 264 Saif Sultan Abdulla Dhahi Al Buamim 0001275/Coral HLM/2012 /Mare/Chestnut/uknw 106F164
1 | 121 | 08:28:34  08:30:43 P 54/56  00:02:09 | 02:00:43 19.881 02:00:43 19.881 09:30:43 Passed
= UAE 2 95 10:50:34 10:52:31 P 55/60 00:01:57 01:21:48 20.538 03:22:31 20.146 11:32:31 Passed
3 71 | 13:01:20  13:03:03 P 59/60  00:01:43 | 01:30:32 18.557 04:53:03 19.655 13:43:03 Passed
4 56 14:55:49 14:57:38 P 64/64 00:01:49 01:14:35 19.307 06:07:38 19.585 15:37:38 Passed
5 46 16:38:13 16:42:11 E 17:07:51 48/52 00:03:58 01:04:33 18.590 07:12:11 19.436 17:22:11 Passed
Saif Sultan Abdulla Dhahi AlAmeemi / Saif Sultan Al Ameemi / Bin Dhahi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:36 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +01:47:52
47 297 Mohammed Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar 0002459/KORINGKLOOF JOSEPH/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105UM77
1 70 08:03:11 08:04:14 P 53/60 00:01:03 01:34:14 25.469 01:34:14 25.469 09:04:14 Passed
: UAE 2 67 | 10:17:53  10:19:51 P 60/56  00:01:58 | 01:15:37 22.217 02:49:51 24.021 10:59:51 Passed
3 56 12:17:38 12:20:09 I 12:23:30 58/60 00:05:52 01:23:39 20.084 04:13:30 22.722 13:03:30 Passed
4 51 14:42:22 14:44:43 P 54/56 00:02:21 01:41:13 14.227 05:54:43 20.298 15:24:43 Passed
5 47 16:39:57 16:42:47 E 17:06:09 44/48 00:02:50 01:18:04 15.371 07:12:47 19.409 17:22:47 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:04 / 00:02:48) Lap/Lead: +01:48:28
48 111 Kailash Ram Padma Ram 0004649/MA EDWIN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HH65
“ 1 107 | 08:25:35 08:28:48 P 64/64 00:03:13 01:58:48 20.202 01:58:48 20.202 09:28:48 Passed
i IND 2 | 89 | 10:47:52  10:50:30 P 60/60  00:02:38 | 01:21:42 20563  03:20:30 20349 | 11:30:30 Passed
3 69 12:55:43 12:58:57 P 58/62 00:03:14 01:28:27 18.994 04:48:57 19.934 13:38:57 Passed
4 54 14:50:25 14:54:10 P 60/64 00:03:45 01:15:13 19.145 06:04:10 19.771 15:34:10 Passed
5 48 | 16:38:07  16:43:57 E 17:08:58 56/52  00:05:50 | 01:09:47 17.196 07:13:57 19.357 17:23:57 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:40 / 00:03:44) Lap/Lead: +01:49:38
49 145 Dilip Singh Anop Singh 0004582 /JESHAR PARK SHARI ANN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104JZ27
— 1 | 104 | 08:25:36  08:28:36 P 52/52  00:03:00 | 01:58:36  20.236  01:58:36  20.236 09:28:36 Passed
- IND 2 | 90 | 10:47:53 10:50:37 P 52/52  00:02:44 | 01:22:01  20.484  03:20:37  20.337 11:30:37 Passed
3 70 | 12:55:41  12:59:45 P 56/56  00:04:04 | 01:29:08 18.848 04:49:45 19.879 13:39:45 Passed
4 | 55 | 14:50:23 14:54:13 P 61/62  00:03:50 | 01:14:28  19.338  06:04:13  19.768 15:34:13 Passed
5 | 49 | 16:38:05 16:45:01 E 17:09:16 | 52/52  00:06:56 | 01:10:48 16949  07:15:01  19.310 17:25:01 Passed
Fazaa Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:34 / 00:04:06) Lap/Lead: +01:50:42

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
50 151 Hamdan Hashim Moosa Mohd Ali Al Baloosh 0005164/REMEMBER/2010/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 105KZ06
1 92 08:22:37 08:24:15 P 52/52 00:01:38 01:54:15 21.007 01:54:15 21.007 09:24:15 Passed
: UAE 2 80 | 10:41:00 10:42:59 P 60/56  00:01:59 | 01:18:44 21.338 03:12:59 21.142 11:22:59 Passed
3 67 12:54:27 12:58:42 P 55/56 00:04:15 01:35:43 17.552 04:48:42 19.952 13:38:42 Passed
4 57 | 14:50:28  14:58:55 P 50/56  00:08:27 | 01:20:13 17.951 06:08:55 19.517 15:38:55 Passed
5 50 16:42:26 16:47:50 E 17:14:40 48/52 00:05:24 01:08:55 17.412 07:17:50 19.185 17:27:50 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:43 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +01:53:31
51 150 Arshad Ali Shokat Khan 0002266/ZEFIRO DI PEGASO/2009/Gelding/Bay/PureArab 104YM74
“ 1 94 08:22:38 08:24:50 P 60/56 00:02:12 01:54:50 20.900 01:54:50 20.900 09:24:50 Passed
i IND 2 | 81 | 10:40:50 10:43:35 P 62/60  00:02:36 | 01:18:45 21333  03:13:35  21.076 | 11:23:35 Passed
3 68 12:54:28 12:58:48 P 64/64 00:04:20 01:35:13 17.644 04:48:48 19.945 13:38:48 Passed
4 58 14:50:30 14:59:00 P 60/64 00:08:30 01:20:12 17.955 06:09:00 19.512 15:39:00 Passed
5 51 | 16:42:30 16:47:53 E 17:14:44 | 56/56  00:05:23 | 01:08:53 17.421 07:17:53 19.183 17:27:53 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:01 / 00:04:36) Lap/Lead: +01:53:34
52 25 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Al Hammadi 0004489/LC ONIX/2007/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104EL99
1 53 07:57:29 07:59:29 P 48/44 00:02:00 01:29:29 26.821 01:29:29 26.821 08:59:29 Passed
= UAE 2 38 10:00:17 10:02:13 P 59/56 00:01:56 01:02:44 26.780 02:32:13 26.804 10:42:13 Passed
3 32 | 11:50:20  11:53:25 E 12:18:37 | 48/48 00:03:05 | 01:11:12 23.596 03:43:25 25.781 12:33:25 Passed
4 35 13:53:54 14:01:08 P 59/60 00:07:14 01:27:43 16.416 05:11:08 23.141 14:41:08 Passed
5 52 16:44:37 16:48:05 E 17:10:43 56/60 00:03:28 02:06:57 9.453 07:18:05 19.174 17:28:05 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:43 / 00:03:32) Lap/Lead: +01:53:46
53 190 NARPAT SINGH KHET SINGH 0006746 /LANGPAD LUXOR/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104MI21
e 1 | 150 | 08:32:02  08:34:03 P 44/44  00:02:01 | 02:04:03 19.347 02:04:03 19.347 09:34:03 Passed
- IND 2 116 | 10:56:51 10:58:35 P 54/56 00:01:44 01:24:32 19.874 03:28:35 19.561 11:38:35 Passed
3 89 | 13:09:44  13:13:32 P 60/60  00:03:48 | 01:34:57 17.694 05:03:32 18.976 13:53:32 Passed
4 60 15:02:43 15:06:26 P 60/64 00:03:43 01:12:54 19.753 06:16:26 19.127 15:46:26 Passed
5 53 16:47:58 16:50:08 E 17:09:25 48/48 00:02:10 01:03:42 18.838 07:20:08 19.085 17:30:08 Passed
Al Ajial Stable / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:26 / 00:02:41) Lap/Lead: +01:55:49
54 189 Hari Singh Man Singh 0005063 /ARYA BLEUE/2010/Mare/Grey/AngaloArabian 104PP65
“ 1 163 | 08:32:11 08:36:30 P 50/48 00:04:19 02:06:30 18.972 02:06:30 18.972 09:36:30 Passed
- IND 2 | 125 | 10:56:53  11:02:58 P 59/56  00:06:05 | 01:26:28 19.429 03:32:58 19.158 11:42:58 Passed
3 94 13:09:45 13:15:20 P 60/56 00:05:35 01:32:22 18.188 05:05:20 18.865 13:55:20 Passed
4 64 | 15:02:42  15:09:56 P 60/56  00:07:14 | 01:14:36 19.303 06:19:56 18.951 15:49:56 Passed
5 54 16:48:02 16:54:14 E 17:14:16 48/56 00:06:12 01:04:18 18.663 07:24:14 18.909 17:34:14 Passed
Al Ajial Stable / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:25 / 00:05:53) Lap/Lead: +01:59:55
55 109 Shathra Ahmed Murad Al Hajjaj 0001765/URAX FOLIE/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 1040G62
1 109 | 08:25:37 08:28:53 P 54/56 00:03:16 01:58:53 20.188 01:58:53 20.188 09:28:53 Passed
= UAE 2 91 10:47:18 10:50:45 P 63/56 00:03:27 01:21:52 20.521 03:20:45 20.324 11:30:45 Passed
3 72 12:59:33 13:04:14 P 50/52 00:04:41 01:33:29 17.971 04:54:14 19.576 13:44:14 Passed
4 61 15:04:47 15:07:35 P 55/60 00:02:48 01:23:21 17.277 06:17:35 19.069 15:47:35 Passed
5 55 | 16:53:37  16:57:39 E 17:21:48 52/48  00:04:02 | 01:10:04 17.127 07:27:39 18.765 17:37:39 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:14 / 00:03:38) Lap/Lead: +02:03:20
56 139 Devi Singh Ram Singh 0007394 /INDIO LOCO/2009/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 105MO005
— 1 | 133 | 08:30:31 08:32:29 P 49/48  00:01:58 | 02:02:29 19595  02:02:29  19.595 09:32:29 Passed
- IND 2 | 108 | 10:55:35  10:57:41 P 56/56  00:02:06 | 01:25:12  19.718  03:27:41  19.645 11:37:41 Passed
3 81 | 13:09:24  13:12:11 P 47/48  00:02:47 | 01:34:30 17.778 05:02:11 19.061 13:52:11 Passed
4 | 67 | 15:09:17 15:11:12 P 61/60  00:01:55 | 01:19:01 18224  06:21:12  18.888 15:51:12 Passed
5 | 56 | 16:56:54 16:58:49 E 17:22:03 | 52/52 00:01:55 | 01:07:37  17.747  07:28:49  18.716 17:38:49 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:41 / 00:02:08) Lap/Lead: +02:04:30

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
57 204 Camila Rodriguez 0009114 /Kalimnah Farm Neo/2011/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106EE00
1 115 | 08:25:44 08:29:18 P 57/56 00:03:34 01:59:18 20.117 01:59:18 20.117 09:29:18 Passed
|:| ARG 2 94 | 10:47:22  10:52:20 P 59/60  00:04:58 | 01:23:02 20.233 03:22:20 20.165 11:32:20 Passed
3 77 12:59:31 13:07:04 P 60/56 00:07:33 01:34:44 17.734 04:57:04 19.390 13:47:04 Passed
4 62 | 15:04:43  15:07:50 P 61/60  00:03:07 | 01:20:46 17.829 06:17:50 19.056 15:47:50 Passed
5 57 16:53:42 16:58:56 E 17:22:55 52/52 00:05:14 01:11:06 16.878 07:28:56 18.711 17:38:56 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Al Hareth Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:26 / 00:04:53) Lap/Lead: +02:04:37
58 137 Neda Habibi 0007765/ WACIL EL DARIKE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabinn 106BB87
1 135 | 08:30:27 08:32:33 P 52/60 00:02:06 02:02:33 19.584 02:02:33 19.584 09:32:33 Passed
—_— IRI 2 | 106 | 10:54:44 10:56:56 P 60/56  00:02:12 | 01:24:23 19909  03:26:56  19.716 | 11:36:56 Passed
3 80 13:09:22 13:12:05 P 59/56 00:02:43 01:35:09 17.656 05:02:05 19.068 13:52:05 Passed
4 68 15:09:15 15:11:16 P 60/64 00:02:01 01:19:11 18.186 06:21:16 18.884 15:51:16 Passed
5 58 | 16:56:46  16:59:23 E 17:21:31 44/44  00:02:37 | 01:08:07 17.617 07:29:23 18.692 17:39:23 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:39 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +02:05:04
59 76 Shahin Mohammed Shahin Alawani 0007218/SANDINE POLAR SUCCESS/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 103CA82
1 118 | 08:25:36 08:29:22 P 60/58 00:03:46 01:59:22 20.106 01:59:22 20.106 09:29:22 Passed
= UAE 2 92 10:47:15 10:51:17 P 59/64 00:04:02 01:21:55 20.509 03:21:17 20.270 11:31:17 Passed
3 74 | 12:59:29  13:05:21 P 59/60  00:05:52 | 01:34:04 17.860 04:55:21 19.502 13:45:21 Passed
4 63 15:04:39 15:09:30 P 58/60 00:04:51 01:24:09 17.112 06:19:30 18.972 15:49:30 Passed
5 59 16:53:43 16:59:25 E 17:22:50 44/48 00:05:42 01:09:55 17.163 07:29:25 18.691 17:39:25 Passed
Mohammed Ali Mohammed Bin Khaseba AlDhaheri / Abdulla saqqaf Saqqgaf / Bin Khas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:13 / 00:04:50) Lap/Lead: +02:05:06
60 110 Ahmed Ali Saif Al Nassiri 0003125/QUERSIK DU TAU/2004/Gelding/Bay/PartArab UAE41062
1 99 | 08:25:41  08:27:46 P 59/64  00:02:05 | 01:57:46 20379 01:57:46 20.379 09:27:46 Passed
= UAE 2 85 10:47:24 10:49:18 P 56/60 00:01:54 01:21:32 20.605 03:19:18 20.472 11:29:18 Passed
3 78 12:59:39 13:07:28 P 63/60 00:07:49 01:38:10 17.114 04:57:28 19.364 13:47:28 Passed
4 65 15:04:55 15:10:54 P 62/60 00:05:59 01:23:26 17.259 06:20:54 18.903 15:50:54 Passed
5 60 16:53:50 16:59:44 E 17:22:29 52/52 00:05:54 01:08:50 17.433 07:29:44 18.678 17:39:44 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:41 / 00:04:44) Lap/Lead: +02:05:25
61 135 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 0007381/PRINCE MEL DEL TIMOTE/2010/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 105AP59
“ 1 146 | 08:30:30 08:33:23 P 51/48 00:02:53 02:03:23 19.452 02:03:23 19.452 09:33:23 Passed
- IND 2 | 110 | 10:55:37 10:57:46 P 61/60  00:02:09 | 01:24:23 19.909 03:27:46 19.637 11:37:46 Passed
3 83 13:09:21 13:12:27 P 64/64 00:03:06 01:34:41 17.743 05:02:27 19.044 13:52:27 Passed
4 72 | 15:09:31  15:12:33 P 60/60  00:03:02 | 01:20:06 17.978 06:22:33 18.821 15:52:33 Passed
5 61 16:57:02 16:59:52 E 17:20:47 52/56 00:02:50 01:07:19 17.826 07:29:52 18.672 17:39:52 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:00 / 00:02:48) Lap/Lead: +02:05:33
62 136 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0006353/BETTY BOOP D ARMANI/2011/Mare/Bay/DemiSangArabe 105ZN98
~a 1 131 | 08:30:27 08:32:19 P 54/52 00:01:52 02:02:19 19.621 02:02:19 19.621 09:32:19 Passed
coM 2 | 114 | 10:55:33  10:58:24 P 54/56  00:02:51 | 01:26:05 19516  03:28:24 19578 | 11:38:24 Passed
3 86 13:09:19 13:13:06 P 58/60 00:03:47 01:34:42 17.740 05:03:06 19.004 13:53:06 Passed
4 71 15:09:24 15:12:12 P 59/56 00:02:48 01:19:06 18.205 06:22:12 18.838 15:52:12 Passed
5 62 | 16:56:48  17:01:48 E 17:21:54 | 52/56  00:05:00 | 01:09:36 17.241 07:31:48 18.592 17:41:48 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:18 / 00:03:15) Lap/Lead: +02:07:29
63 134 Durga Singh Lal Singh 0007030/SHASHASMALL/2009/Mare/Brown/AangloArab 105AP29
“ 1 144 | 08:30:29 08:33:14 P 52/56 00:02:45 02:03:14 19.475 02:03:14 19.475 09:33:14 Passed
- IND 2 112 | 10:55:34 10:58:04 P 60/56 00:02:30 01:24:50 19.804 03:28:04 19.609 11:38:04 Passed
3 92 | 13:09:23  13:14:42 P 63/60  00:05:19 | 01:36:38 17.385 05:04:42 18.904 13:54:42 Passed
4 73 15:09:16 15:13:18 P 58/60 00:04:02 01:18:36 18.321 06:23:18 18.784 15:53:18 Passed
5 63 16:56:56 17:02:15 E 17:21:03 56/54 00:05:19 01:08:57 17.404 07:32:15 18.574 17:42:15 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:55 / 00:03:59) Lap/Lead: +02:07:56

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 181 Matar Saeed Mohd Al Kaabi 0002572 /BARAKA MALIYA/2006/Mare/Grey/Arabe 103UQ08
1 98 | 08:23:14  08:27:40 P 55/60  00:04:26 | 01:57:40 20.397 01:57:40 20.397 09:27:40 Passed
: UAE 2 93 | 10:47:19  10:51:26 P 62/60  00:04:07 | 01:23:46 20.056 03:21:26 20.255 11:31:26 Passed
3 75 | 12:59:39  13:06:36 P 61/60  00:06:57 | 01:35:10 17.653 04:56:36 19.420 13:46:36 Passed
4 69 | 15:06:06  15:11:38 P 64/60  00:05:32 | 01:25:02 16.935 06:21:38 18.866 15:51:38 Passed
5 64 | 16:57:34  17:04:28 E 17:28:13 56/60  00:06:54 | 01:12:50 16.476 07:34:28 18.483 17:44:28 Passed
Abdulla Mol d Sh 1 Ibrahim Al ri / Ali Abdulla Mohammed Aldhaheri / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:56 / 00:05:35) Lap/Lead: +02:10:09
65 205 Bhom Singh Nathu Singh 0007315/EO0 SHAUBRA/2005/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103GP72
= 1 | 125 | 08:27:54  08:31:56 P 56/60  00:04:02 | 02:01:56 19.683 02:01:56 19.683 09:31:56 Passed
- IND 2 | 100 | 10:50:14  10:53:43 P 62/62  00:03:29 | 01:21:47 20.542 03:23:43 20.028 11:33:43 Passed
3 76 | 13:01:27  13:06:47 P 64/64  00:05:20 | 01:33:04 18.052 04:56:47 19.408 13:46:47 Passed
4 66 | 15:05:00 15:11:03 P 62/64  00:06:03 | 01:24:16 17.089 06:21:03 18.895 15:51:03 Passed
5 65 | 16:58:20  17:05:51 E 17:24:12 56/60  00:07:31 | 01:14:48 16.043 07:35:51 18.427 17:45:51 Passed
Theyab Saif Khamis Al Dhaheri / Ali Abdulla Matar Al Darmaki / Al Darmaki Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:25 / 00:05:17) Lap/Lead: +02:11:32
66 83 Ibrahim Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 0003618/TITANIC/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105SP08
1 | 134 | 08:30:12  08:32:30 P 55/60  00:02:18 | 02:02:30 19.592 02:02:30 19.592 09:32:30 Passed
= UAE 2 | 117 | 10:55:48  10:58:43 P 58/56  00:02:55 | 01:26:13 19.486 03:28:43 19.548 11:38:43 Passed
3 91 | 13:10:19  13:13:55 P 59/60  00:03:36 | 01:35:12 17.647 05:03:55 18.953 13:53:55 Passed
4 76 | 15:11:54  15:15:20 P 48/50  00:03:26 | 01:21:25 17.687 06:25:20 18.685 15:55:20 Passed
5 66 | 17:04:18  17:06:58 E 17:35:14 | 48/50 00:02:40 | 01:11:38 16.752 07:36:58 18.382 17:46:58 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:55 / 00:02:59) Lap/Lead: +02:12:39
67 82 Essalsmail Othman Khalifa 0005227 /BALKAN DE KERLI/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105QT30
1 | 126 | 08:30:13  08:32:05 P 56/56  00:01:52 | 02:02:05 19.659 02:02:05 19.659 09:32:05 Passed
= UAE 2 | 109 | 10:55:43  10:57:42 P 63/60  00:01:59 | 01:25:37 19.622 03:27:42 19.644 11:37:42 Passed
3 87 | 13:10:29  13:13:08 P 56/60  00:02:39 | 01:35:26 17.604 05:03:08 19.002 13:53:08 Passed
4 74 | 15:12:04  15:14:26 P 59/64  00:02:22 | 01:21:18 17.712 06:24:26 18.729 15:54:26 Passed
5 67 | 17:04:24  17:07:47 E 17:35:04 | 52/56  00:03:23 | 01:13:21 16.360 07:37:47 18.349 17:47:47 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:15 / 00:02:27) Lap/Lead: +02:13:28
68 85 Essa Salem Khamis Al Shair 0004573 /TILILA FEUILLEE/2007 /Mare/Chestnut/UnregisteredBreed 104EH28
1 | 135 | 08:30:11  08:32:33 P 53/56  00:02:22 | 02:02:33 19.584 02:02:33 19.584 09:32:33 Passed
: UAE 2 | 113 | 10:55:45  10:58:06 P 59/56  00:02:21 | 01:25:33 19.638 03:28:06 19.606 11:38:06 Passed
3 90 | 13:10:32  13:13:50 P 56/60  00:03:18 | 01:35:44 17.549 05:03:50 18.958 13:53:50 Passed
4 75 | 15:11:49  15:14:31 P 62/64  00:02:42 | 01:20:41 17.848 06:24:31 18.725 15:54:31 Passed
5 68 | 17:03:58  17:09:35 E 17:35:58 52/56  00:05:37 | 01:15:04 15.986 07:39:35 18.277 17:49:35 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:20 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +02:15:16
69 209 Padama Ram Nakhta Ram 0004517 /STRIKE GOLD/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 103UM69
= 1 | 172 | 08:35:24  08:37:06 P 53/52  00:01:42 | 02:07:06 18.883 02:07:06 18.883 09:37:06 Passed
- IND 2 | 138 | 11:02:47 11:04:41 P 58/52  00:01:54 | 01:27:35 19.182 03:34:41 19.005 11:44:41 Passed
3 | 103 | 13:17:15  13:19:54 P 60/60  00:02:39 | 01:35:13 17.644 05:09:54 18.587 13:59:54 Passed
4 84 | 15:17:34  15:20:24 P 60/60  00:02:50 | 01:20:30 17.888 06:30:24 18.443 16:00:24 Passed
5 69 | 17:07:05  17:09:43 E 17:31:00 52/56  00:02:38 | 01:09:19 17.312 07:39:43 18.272 17:49:43 Passed
Khalid Bin Ghulaita / Khalid bin Ghalaita / Bin Ghalaita Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:02:20) Lap/Lead: +02:15:24
70 298 Rushendran Nagalingam 0007164 /J0ZAMI DAKOTA/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabx 105MH90
1 | 112 | 08:26:54  08:29:05 P 58/60  00:02:11 | 01:59:05 20.154 01:59:05 20.154 09:29:05 Passed
SRI 2 97 | 10:50:46  10:53:21 P 59/60  00:02:35 | 01:24:16 19.937 03:23:21 20.064 11:33:21 Passed
3 88 | 13:09:35  13:13:11 P 59/60  00:03:36 | 01:39:50 16.828 05:03:11 18.998 13:53:11 Passed
4 78 | 15:13:39  15:16:42 P 55/56  00:03:03 | 01:23:31 17.242 06:26:42 18.619 15:56:42 Passed
5 70 | 17:07:06  17:09:54 E 17:38:46 | 48/48 00:02:48 | 01:13:12 16.393 07:39:54 18.265 17:49:54 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:13 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +02:15:35

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP

CEN 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 8th February 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (319 Started) (176 Passed = 55.17%) (143 NQ = 44.83%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
71 318 Anethan Kumara 0007858/DAYBREAK GORILLA/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105MG59
1 | 117 | 08:26:50  08:29:21 P 55/62  00:02:31 | 01:59:21 20.109 01:59:21 20.109 09:29:21 Passed
SRI 2 99 | 10:50:45  10:53:38 P 58/56  00:02:53 | 01:24:17 19.933 03:23:38 20.036 11:33:38 Passed
3 82 | 13:09:36  13:12:18 P 61/60  00:02:42 | 01:38:40 17.027 05:02:18 19.054 13:52:18 Passed
4 79 | 15:13:43  15:17:04 P 60/60  00:03:21 | 01:24:46 16.988 06:27:04 18.601 15:57:04 Passed
5 71 | 17:07:08  17:10:33 E 17:34:47 56/56  00:03:25 | 01:13:29 16.330 07:40:33 18.239 17:50:33 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:52 / 00:02:58) Lap/Lead: +02:16:14
72 84 Mohammad Hamad Ahmad Alkndi 0003816/SUNNY SPRINT/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105SP07
1 | 130 | 08:30:14  08:32:17 P 58/60  00:02:03 | 02:02:17 19.627 02:02:17 19.627 09:32:17 Passed
= UAE 2 | 122 | 10:55:43  10:58:20 I 11:02:36 64/64  00:06:53 | 01:30:19 18.601 03:32:36 19.191 11:42:36 Passed
3 95 | 13:10:01  13:16:34 P 60/60  00:06:33 | 01:33:58 17.879 05:06:34 18.789 13:56:34 Passed
4 77 | 15:11:43  15:16:16 P 62/60  00:04:33 | 01:19:42 18.068 06:26:16 18.640 15:56:16 Passed
5 72 | 17:03:42  17:10:58 E 17:35:12 52/48  00:07:16 | 01:14:42 16.064 07:40:58 18.223 17:50:58 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:18 / 00:05:27) Lap/Lead: +02:16:39
73 206 Muhammad nasir Ghulam ali 0009561/VADYM DE MAJORIE/2009/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 105RD55
1 | 184 | 08:35:34  08:38:00 P 60/60  00:02:26 | 02:08:00 18.750 02:08:00 18.750 09:38:00 Passed
PAK 2 | 142 | 11:03:01  11:05:14 P 62/64  00:02:13 | 01:27:14 19.259 03:35:14 18.956 11:45:14 Passed
3 | 111 | 13:17:26  13:20:00 I 13:23:36 57/60  00:06:10 | 01:38:22 17.079 05:13:36 18.367 14:03:36 Passed
4 85 | 15:17:48  15:22:24 P 60/60  00:04:36 | 01:18:48 18.274 06:32:24 18.349 16:02:24 Passed
5 73 | 17:07:16  17:11:01 E 17:31:39 | 48/52  00:03:45 | 01:08:37 17.488 07:41:01 18.221 17:51:01 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:10 / 00:03:50) Lap/Lead: +02:16:42
74 89 Alyazia Mohamed AlMarzooqi 0007730/ASHVA TUPAC AMAROK/2012/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105SG97
1 | 166 | 08:35:20 08:36:46 P 49/48  00:01:26 | 02:06:46 18.932 02:06:46 18.932 09:36:46 Passed
= UAE 2 | 132 | 11:02:17 11:03:46 P 46/48  00:01:29 | 01:27:00 19.310 03:33:46 19.086 11:43:46 Passed
3 | 108 | 13:21:04  13:23:11 P 52/56  00:02:07 | 01:39:25 16.899 05:13:11 18.392 14:03:11 Passed
4 87 | 15:20:19  15:22:36 P 58/60  00:02:17 | 01:19:25 18.132 06:32:36 18.339 16:02:36 Passed
5 74 | 17:09:28  17:11:36 E 17:31:05 | 48/52  00:02:08 | 01:09:00 17.391 07:41:36 18.198 17:51:36 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:27 / 00:01:53) Lap/Lead: +02:17:17
75 198 Kachhba Ram 0005158/ROSWICK NP BAKER/2010/Mare/Bay/ParedArab 105PK32
e 1 | 183 | 08:35:27  08:37:59 P 52/56  00:02:32 | 02:07:59 18.752 02:07:59 18.752 09:37:59 Passed
- IND 2 | 145 | 11:02:50 11:05:25 P 54/52  00:02:35 | 01:27:26 19.215 03:35:25 18.940 11:45:25 Passed
3 | 106 | 13:17:19  13:21:26 P 62/64  00:04:07 | 01:36:01 17.497 05:11:26 18.495 14:01:26 Passed
4 86 | 15:17:43  15:22:35 P 60/56  00:04:52 | 01:21:09 17.745 06:32:35 18.340 16:02:35 Passed
5 75 | 17:07:09  17:12:05 E 17:33:42 52/56  00:04:56 | 01:09:30 17.266 07:42:05 18.179 17:52:05 Passed
